

GRETCHEN WHITMER
GOVERNOR

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

ORLENE HAWKS DIRECTOR

October 27, 2021

Janet Allen Deer Run Rehabilitation Inc. 4421 W Main Midland, MI 48640

RE: License #:	AM560083703
	Deer Run
	4421 W Main
	Midland, MI 48640

Dear Mrs. Allen:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available, and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (906) 226-4171.

Sincerely,

Shamidah Wyden, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems

411 Genesee P.O. Box 5070 Saginaw, MI 48607 989-395-6853

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AM560083703	
Licensee Name:	Deer Run Rehabilitation Inc.	
Licensee Address:	4421 W Main	
	Midland, MI 48640	
Licensee Telephone #:	(989) 832-9026	
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	Janet Allen	
Name of Facility:	Deer Run	
	44043444	
Facility Address:	4421 W Main	
	Midland, MI 48640	
Facility Talanhana #:	(000) 000 0000	
Facility Telephone #:	(989) 832-9026	
Canacity	12	
Capacity:	12	
Program Type:	TRAUMATICALLY BRAIN INJURED	
i i ogiani i ype.		

II. Purpose of Addendum

The purpose of this addendum is to add the Developmentally Disabled and Mentally III program types to the license.

III. Methodology

10/20/2021	I received an email from the facility's office manager inquiring about a special certification application.
10/20/2021	I sent a special certification application via email.
10/20/2021	I received the completed application via email.
10/26/2021	I sent the application back for correction, requesting that the licensee designee include a program description.
10/26/2021	I received a completed Special Certification application via email.
10/27/2021	I spoke with licensee Janet Allen via phone. I interviewed her regarding her experience with the developmentally disabled population and requested she email a copy of her resume.
10/27/2021	A copy of Janet Allen's profession bio was reviewed.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

On 10/20/2021, I received an email from the facility's office manager inquiring about a special certification application. I sent the special certification application via email and received a completed application back from the licensee designee.

On 10/26/2021, I requested that the licensee designee add a program description for the specialized program that she will be providing to the application. She resubmitted the application with an attachment including the program description.

On 10/27/2021, I interviewed the licensee designee/administrator via phone regarding her experience with the developmentally disabled population. We discussed that she is a registered nurse has experience both directly and indirectly with the developmentally disabled population. I also reviewed a copy of her professional bio. Mrs. Allen joined Deer Run Rehabilitation in November 2011 as the Director of Nursing and took over as licensee designee and administrator in 2019.

V. Recommendation

I recommend that Developmentally Disabled and Mentally III program types are added to the current license.

Namile Topal		
		10/27/2021
Shamidah Wyden		Date
Licensing Consultant		
Approved:		
1		
Naun Umm	10/27/2021	
Dawn Timm		Date
Area Manager		